

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #: 22-1430 Version: 1 Name: CM - Transition of CPCC

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:11/28/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/6/2022Final action:12/6/2022

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to implement the provisions of the voter-approved

Measure E for a phased transition of oversight of the Citizen Police Complaint Commission including: effective January 1, 2023, authorizing new police complaints to be filed with the Internal Affairs Division of the Long Beach Police Department, and authorize City Manager's continued oversight of the Citizen Police Complaint Commission in their current role investigating police complaints until the new Office of Police Oversight is established and a Director of Police Oversight is recruited and

onboarded;

Increase appropriations in the General Fund Group in the City Manager Department by \$191,336 for Fiscal Year 2023 (FY 23) costs related to recruiting and onboarding a Director of Police Oversight pursuant to Measure E, offset by funds previously allocated for implementation of the Healthcare Worker Minimum Wage Ordinance; and

Decrease appropriation in the General Fund Group in the Financial Management Department by \$191,336 originally allocated to implement the Healthcare Worker Minimum Wage Ordinance to offset

the FY 23 costs related to Measure E. (Citywide)

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 120622-R-45sr

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/6/2022	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass